NOTICE OF PUBLICATION STATE OF NEW NEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

The State of New Mexico by its Oil Conservation Commission hereby gives notice, pursuant to law, of the following public hearing to be held January 6, 1949, beginning at 10:00 o'clock a.m. on that day in the City of Santa Fe, New Mexico, in the Senate Chambers.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:

All named parties in the following cases, and notice to the public:

Case 169

In the matter of the application of Continental Carbon Company for order permitting it to use residue, flare, and gas well gas in the manufacture of carbon black at its proposed site in Lot 15, section 3, T.21 S, R.37 E, N.M.P.M. Lea County, New Mexico, adjacent to existing carbon black plant.

Case 170

In the matter of the application of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission, upon its own motion, at the suggestion of the New Mexico Nomenclature Committee, to delete from the Cooper-Jal pool as presently described all of section 14 (containing 2 gas wells), T.23 S, R.36 E, N.M.P.M. Lea County, New Mexico.

Case 171

In the matter of the application of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission, upon its own motion, at the suggestion of the New Mexico Nomenclature Committee, to delete from the Penrose-Skelly pool as presently described, W/2 section 6; all of section 7; all section 18; N/2 section 19, T.23 S, R.37 E, N.M.P.M. (containing several gas wells) in Lea County, New Mexico.

Case 172

In the matter of the application of Floyd H. West for an order authorizing an unorthodox well location for his Patterson No. 1, to be located in $SE_{4}^{N}E_{\pm}^{1}$ 2490 feet south of the north line and 1220 feet west of the east line of section 5, T.30 N, R.13 W, N.M.P.M. in San Juan County, New Mexico.

Given under the seal of the Oil Conservation Commission of New Mexico, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on December 16, 1948.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

R. R. SPURMER, Secretary

SEAL